
 

 

Endeavour Foundation wrote this Easy Read 

 

When you see the words we or us it means 

Endeavour Foundation 

 

 

 

 

 

We have put hard words in bold. 

 

This means the letters are thicker and darker. 

 

We explain what these words mean. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

This Easy Read is about your Rent and Board 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Rent is money you pay to live in an Endeavour 

Foundation house. 

 

You pay rent every two weeks. 

 

 

 

 

 

Board is money you pay us to get your food, 

pay your electricity bills, and buy groceries.  

 

You pay board every two weeks.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Not everyone pays board.  

 

Ask your support worker if you pay board or 

not. 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

If you are over 21 and pay board, you will start 

paying more board from 07 November 2024. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

You will pay $524.40 in board every two 

weeks. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

If you are under 21 and pay board, you will not 

have to pay more board. 

 

It will stay the same 

 

 

 

 

You do not need to do anything. We will do 

everything for you. 

 

 

 

 



 

You already receive the money you need to 

pay board. 

 

You do not have to go and get more money to 

pay your board. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Why is my board going up? 
 

If you are over 21 years old, the government 

has increased the amount you get in your 

Disability Support Pension.  

 

 

This means the amount you pay for board 

increases too.  

If you are 21 years old or younger, the 

government has not increased the amount you 

get in your Disability Support Pension.  

 

This means the amount you pay for board will 

not increase.  

 



 

The government made a rule that your rent can 

only go up once a year.  

 

Your rent will not go up again until next year. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

If you have any questions, talk to your support 

worker. 

 

We are here to help you.


